  D713E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 11
Index
Index Page
Circuit-Breakers M3 2
for motor protection
Auxiliary contacts 3
Signalling switch
Auxiliary releases

Circuit diagrams 15
Dimensions 16-19
 2 Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice D713E
Circuit-Breakers M3 for motor control
Rated Suitable Current setting range Short-circuit Type Pack Weight
current for Thermal Instantaneous breaking approx.
motors 1) overload short-circuit capacity
In 3~400V release release at 3~400V
A kW A A kA pcs. kg/pcs.
Circuit-Breakers M3/12
0,16 - 0,11 – 0,16 2,1 100 s M3/12-0,16 1 0,21
0,2 - 0,14 – 0,2   2,6 100 M3/12-0,2 1 0,21
 0,25  0,06 0,18 – 0,25   3,3 100 s M3/12-0,25 1 0,21
0,32  0,09 0,22 – 0,32   4,2 100 M3/12-0,32 1 0,21
0,4 - 0,28 – 0,4   5,2 100 s M3/12-0,4 1 0,21
0,5  0,12 0,35 – 0,5   6,5 100 M3/12-0,5 1 0,21
0,63  0,18 0,45 – 0,63   8,2 100 s M3/12-0,63 1 0,21
0,8 - 0,55 – 0,8  10 100 M3/12-0,8 1 0,21
 1  0,25 0,7  – 1  13 100 s M3/12-1 1 0,21
1,25  0,37 0,9  – 1,25  16 100 M3/12-1,25 1 0,21
1,6  0,55 1,1  – 1,6  21 100 s M3/12-1,6 1 0,21
 2  0,75 1,4  – 2  26 100 M3/12-2 1 0,21
2,5 - 1,8  – 2,5  33 100 s M3/12-2,5 1 0,21
3,2  1,1 2,2  – 3,2  42 100 M3/12-3,2 1 0,21
4  1,5 2,8  –  4 52 100 s M3/12-4 1 0,21
5 - 3,5  –  5 65 100 M3/12-5 1 0,21
6,3  2,2 4,5  – 6,3  82 100 s M3/12-6,3 1 0,21
8  3 5,5  – 8 104  50 M3/12-8 1 0,21
10  4 7    – 10 130  50 s M3/12-10 1 0,21
12  5,5 9    – 12 156  50 s M3/12-12 1 0,21
Circuit-Breakers M3/25
0,16 - 0,11 – 0,16 2,1 100 M3/25-0,16 1 0,32
0,2 - 0,14 – 0,2   2,6 100 M3/25-0,2 1 0,32
 0,25  0,06 0,18 – 0,25   3,3 100 M3/25-0,25 1 0,32
0,32  0,09 0,22 – 0,32   4,2 100 M3/25-0,32 1 0,32
0,4 - 0,28 – 0,4   5,2 100 M3/25-0,4 1 0,32
0,5  0,12 0,35 – 0,5   6,5 100 M3/25-0,5 1 0,32
0,63  0,18 0,45 – 0,63   8,2 100 M3/25-0,63 1 0,32
0,8 - 0,55 – 0,8  10 100 M3/25-0,8 1 0,32
 1  0,25 0,7  – 1  13 100 M3/25-1 1 0,32
1,25  0,37 0,9  – 1,25  16 100 M3/25-1,25 1 0,32
1,6  0,55 1,1  – 1,6  21 100 M3/25-1,6 1 0,32
 2  0,75 1,4  – 2  26 100 M3/25-2 1 0,32
2,5 - 1,8  – 2,5  33 100 M3/25-2,5 1 0,32
3,2  1,1 2,2  – 3,2  42 100 M3/25-3,2 1 0,32
4  1,5 2,8  –  4 52 100 M3/25-4 1 0,32
5 - 3,5  –  5 65 100 M3/25-5 1 0,32
6,3  2,2 4,5  – 6,3  82 100 M3/25-6,3 1 0,32
8  3 5,5  – 8 104  100 M3/25-8 1 0,32
10  4 7    – 10 130  100 M3/25-10 1 0,32
12,5  5,5 9    – 12,5 163  100 s M3/25-12,5 1 0,32
16  7,5 11   – 16 208  50 s M3/25-16 1 0,32
20 - 14   – 20 260  50 s M3/25-20 1 0,32
22 - 17   – 22 286  50 M3/25-22 1 0,32
25 11 20   – 25 325  50 s M3/25-25 1 0,32
Circuit-Breakers M3/50
25 11 18   – 25 325  50 M3/50-25 1 0,96
32 15 22 – 32  416 50 M3/50-32 1 0,96
40 18,5 28 – 40  520 50 s M3/50-40 1 0,96
45 - 36 – 45  585 50 M3/50-45 1 0,96
50 22 40 – 50  650 50 s M3/50-50 1 0,96
Circuit-Breakers M3/100
63 30 45 – 63 819 50 M3/100-63 1 2,1
 75 37 57 – 75  975 50 s M3/100-75 1 2,1
90 - 70 – 90 1170 50 M3/100-90 1 2,1
100 45 80 – 100 2) 1235 50 s M3/100-100 1 2,1
s promptly available
1) Recommended values for standard motors 2) Max. motor current 95A
  D713E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 33
Accessories

(5 mm  x 5 mm). The door-coupling rotary operating mechanisms are designed for degree of protection IP 65.
The door locking device prevents accidental opening of the cubicle door in the ON position of the circuit-breaker.
The OFF position can be locked with up to 3 padlocks.
Door-coupling rotary M3/25 - 100
mechanism black extension shaft 130mm M3 25-100 ZH4 130 1 0,1
extension shaft 330mm M3 25-100 ZH4 330 1 0,3
with supporting bracket
Emergency-Stop M3/25 - 100
Door-coupling rotary extension shaft 130mm M3 25-100 ZHN4 130 1 0,1
mechanism extension shaft 330mm M3 25-100 ZHN4 330 1 0,3
red/yellow with supporting bracket
Skalenabdeckung
Scale cover for covering the all M3 K 10 0,01
sealable current setting scale
Mounting accessories
Push-in lugs for screwing the circuit- M3/12-25 M3 12-25 L 10 0,01
breaker onto mounting
plates. 2 units required
(1 pag with 10 units)
s promptly available

1 x 2,5 - 50mm² M3/50 M3 50 SE 1 0,1
2 x 35mm²
Cover for tags Touch guard for empty M3/12, 25 M3 12-25 SF 1 0,003
spaces M3/50 M3 50 SF 1 0,065
Mounting accessories
Solder pin connection for soldering the M3/12 M3 12 LA1 1 0,1
for main contacts connections to a
printed circuit board
1 pack = 8 parts
Solder pin connection for soldering the M3/12 M3 12 LA2 1 0,19
for main contacts and connections to a
aux. contact M3 HQ11 printed circuit board
1 pack = 12 parts
Terminal block with increased creepage distances and clearances acc. to cULus Type "E"
Terminal block up to  600V acc. to UL 489 M3/25 M3 25 E 1 0,12
not for transverse aux. M3/100 M3 100 E 1 0,12
contact block
s promptly available
 6 Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice D713E
Mounting Parts for Fuseless Load Feeders

1)  other conditions on request
2)  Contactors K1.. 220-230V 50HZ, Contactors K3.. 220-240V 50HZ, further technical data see Catalog D677..
Components for Fuseless Load Feeders, DIN-Rail Mounting
Type of coordination "1" 3x415V 10kA 1)
MotorSetting range Circuit-breaker Contactor 2) Link DIN-rail Fuseless Load
3~400V page 2 220-230V 50Hz module adapter Feeders
kW A Type Type Type Type Type
- 0,11 – 0,16 s M3/12-0,16 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,16/09D10 230
- 0,14 – 0,2 M3/12-0,2 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,2/09D10 230
 0,06 0,18 – 0,25 s M3/12-0,25 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,25/09D10 230
0,09 0,22 – 0,32 M3/12-0,32 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,32/09D10 230
- 0,28 – 0,4 s M3/12-0,4 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,4/09D10 230
0,12 0,35 – 0,5 M3/12-0,5 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,5/09D10 230
0,18 0,45 – 0,63 s M3/12-0,63 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,63/09D10 230
- 0,55 – 0,8 M3/12-0,8 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-0,8/09D10 230
 0,25 0,7  – 1 s M3/12-1 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-1/09D10 230
0,37 0,9  – 1,25 M3/12-1,25 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-1,25/09D10 230
0,55 1,1  – 1,6 s M3/12-1,6 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-1,6/09D10 230
 0,75 1,4  – 2 M3/12-2 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-2/09D10 230
- 1,8  – 2,5 s M3/12-2,5 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-2,5/09D10 230
1,1 2,2  – 3,2 M3/12-3,2 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-3,2/09D10 230
1,5 2,8  – 4 s M3/12-4 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-4/09D10 230
- 3,5  – 5 M3/12-5 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-5/09D10 230
2,2 4,5  – 6,3 s M3/12-6,3 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-6,3/09D10 230
3 5,5  – 8 M3/12-8 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-8/09D10 230
4 7     – 10 s M3/12-10 K1-09D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-10/09D10 230
5,5 9     – 12 s M3/12-12 K1-12D10 230 M3 12-25 VK1 - A12-12/12D10 230
- 0,11 – 0,16 M3/25-0,16 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - - A25-0,16/10A10 230A
- 0,14 – 0,2 M3/25-0,2 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - - A25-0,2/10A10 230A

- 0,28 – 0,4 M3/25-0,4 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
0,12 0,35 – 0,5 M3/25-0,5 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
0,18 0,45 – 0,63 M3/25-0,63 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
- 0,55 – 0,8 M3/25-0,8 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
 0,25 0,7  – 1 M3/25-1 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
 0,37 0,9  – 1,25 M3/25-1,25 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
0,55 1,1  – 1,6 M3/25-1,6 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
 0,75 1,4  – 2 M3/25-2 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
- 1,8  – 2,5 M3/25-2,5 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
1,1 2,2  – 3,2 M3/25-3,2 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
1,5 2,8  –  4 M3/25-4 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
- 3,5  –  5 M3/25-5 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
 2,2 4,5  – 6,3 M3/25-6,3 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
3 5,5  – 8 M3/25-8 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
4 7    – 10 M3/25-10 K3-10A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
5,5 9    – 12,5 s M3/25-12,5 K3-14A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
7,5 11   – 16 s M3/25-16 K3-18A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
- 14   – 20 s M3/25-20 K3-22A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
- 17   – 22 M3/25-22 K3-22A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60
11 20   – 25 s M3/25-25 K3-22A10 230 VK3 - M3 12-25 SA60